# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6880277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERACTIVE DATA PRICING AND REFERENCE DATA LLC	03/14/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICE DATA PRICING & REFERENCE DATA, LLC
Street Address:	32 CROSBY DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17410227

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-2446

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. CRUZ, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDC-16-1086CIP-3CON-CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ		
SIGNATURE:	/NN/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Cert Amend 3.16.18 ICE DATA PRICING REFERENCE DATA LLC(2)#page1.tif source=Cert Amend 3.16.18 ICE DATA PRICING REFERENCE DATA LLC(2)#page2.tif

PATENT 506833457 REEL: 057279 FRAME: 0143

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERACTIVE DATA
PRICING AND REFERENCE DATA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"INTERACTIVE DATA PRICING AND REFERENCE DATA LLC" TO "ICE DATA
PRICING & REFERENCE DATA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

800568 8100 SR# 20182079085 Authentication: 202363768 Date: 03-21-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 057279 FRAME: 0144

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:22 AM 03/16/2018
FILED 08:22 AM 03/16/2018
SR 20181961981 - File Number 800568

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Liability Company:	INTERACTIVE	DATA	PRICING
DATA LLC			
f Formation of the li	mited liability com	pany is l	nereby amer
of the limite	d liability c	ompan	y is ICE
a vererence	paca, nec (cii	E "CO	прапу").
HEREOF, the unde	rsigned have execu	ted this	Certificate of
day of Marc	h	, A.	D. 2018
			,
	10		*
By:	AT		
	Author	ized Per	rson(s)
Na	me:Andrew J.	Surdvl	cowski
	F DATA LLC  of Formation of the li  of the limite  g & Reference	of the limited liability composition of the limi	of the limited liability company is long the limited liability company is Reference Data, LLC (the "Company of the LLC (the L

PATENT REEL: 057279 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 08/24/2021**